Beat: News

President Presents Copy Of Book On Rashtrapati Nilayam To Governor Narasimhan

"The Presidential Retreats Of India"

Secunderabad, Telangana, 22.12.2015, 09:34 Time

USPA NEWS - The President, Mr. Pranab Mukherjee presenting a copy of a book on Rashtrapati Nilayam to the Governor of Andhra Pradesh and Telangana, Mr. E.S.L. Narasimhan, at Rashtrapati Nilayam, Secunderabad on December 21, 2015.

The President of India, Mr. Pranab Mukherjee presented a copy of a book on Rashtrapati Nilayam, Secunderabad to Mr. ESL Narasimhan, Governor of Telangana and Andhra Pradesh at Rashtrapati Nilayam, Secunderabad on December 21. Ms. Anuradha Naik, Conservation architect from Hyderabad, who has authored the chapters on Bolarum and the Rashtrapati Nilayam of the book, was also present on the occasion.

The President of India, Mr. Pranab Mukherjee presented a copy of a book on Rashtrapati Nilayam, Secunderabad to Mr. ESL Narasimhan, Governor of Telangana and Andhra Pradesh at Rashtrapati Nilayam, Secunderabad on December 21. Ms. Anuradha Naik, Conservation architect from Hyderabad, who has authored the chapters on Bolarum and the Rashtrapati Nilayam of the book, was also present on the occasion.

The book has been edited by eminent author Gillian Wright who has also contributed a chapter on life in the Rashtrapati Nilayam. Award winning photographer Andre Jeanpierre Fanthome has taken the photos. The chapters on Rashtrapati Nilayam are titled "The Supreme Commander's Southern Retreat: Bolarum" (?), "Of Presidents, Residents and their Residence: The Story of the Rashtrapati Nilayam" (?) and "The Southern Sojourn" (?).

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-6839/president-presents-copy-of-book-on-rashtrapati-nilayam-to-governor-narasimhan.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com